0006682 1-Chancia Tunaling (Crinp) IRequestor's Namia 2180 Suita 400 \sim (Aldress) Maples <u>et/2</u>. 33901 / ICity, State, Zip) OFFICE USE ONLY (Phone #) mike Xulan 613-207-3955

1. Lippol	RID.	videx(S) (if known):	
,	ation Nama)	(Document #)	
2	ation Name}	(Document #)	
	ston Name)	(Document #)	
(Corport	Pick up time	(Document #)	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	<u> </u>	
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
Fictitious Name	Foreign	XI	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement	1/2.5/95	
	Trademark	Examiner's la	nitials
CR2E031(10/92)		L	

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known)

ŀ,

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION of KIPPER CORP. a FLA. 167.164 Corporation

FIRST. The name of this Corporation is: KIPPER CORP.

SECOND. Its principal/registered office in the State of Florida is to be located at 343 HAZELWOOD AVE. 5., LEHIGH ACREA, FL 33936, County of Lee. The registered agent in charge thereof is Michael Lynn Keelan.

THIRD. The nature of the business and, the objects and purposes proposed to be transacted, promoted and carried on, are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Laws of Florida.

FOURTH. The amount of total authorized capital stock of the corporation is to be FIVE THOUSAND shares of TEN CENTS (\$0.10) par value.

FIFTH. The name and address of the incorporator is as follows: Michael Lynn Keelan 343 Hazelwood Ave, S. Lehigh Acres, FL 33936

SIXTH. The powers of the incorporator are to terminate upon filing of the certificate of incorporation, and the name(s) and mailing address(es) of persons who are to serve as director(s) until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows: Michael Lynn Keelan, 343 Hazelwood Ave. S., Lehigh Acres, FL 33936 [note: the above to serve as director for as long as he may choose OR as long as he is a stockholder, whichever comes last]

SEVENTH. All of the corporations issued stock, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be held of record by not more than thirty (30) persons.

EIGHTH. All of the issued stock of all classes shall be subject to the following restriction on transfer permitted by Law:

Each stockholder shall offer to the Corporation or to the other stockholders of the Corporation a thirty (30) day "first refusal" option to purchase his/her stock should he/she elect to sell said stock. ને શે

ដ

(_____

3

ς,

ço

KIPPER CORP. page two

NINTH. The Corporation shall make no offering of any of its stock of any class which would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as it may be amended from time to time.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida do make, file and record this certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true; and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand.

DATE:

DATED AT:

1-20-95

Notary: STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

Before me personally appearred Michael Lynn Keelan, who produced a State of Florida Drivers License as identification, who executed the fore Moting Public instrument. commission No. CC153987 //20/95 Terri J. Hendricks October 21, 1995 Notary Public, State of Florida

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for KIPPER CORP.

Michael Lynn Keelan) Ky/n

ទា JEN 23 MI C: ŭΗ ÷ ú - ==1 ŵ